

## CA Auto Bank Group: A year of commitment for a better planet

Turin, April 4 2024

Today CA Auto Bank celebrates its first anniversary since its official birth, on 4<sup>th</sup> April 2023. For the Group, the past year has been a journey marked by excitement and inspiration: the company laid the foundation for success and achieved great results, towards realizing its vision of becoming the leading European entity in financing, leasing, and mobility solutions – thus advancing the ongoing energy transition and the democratization of accessibility to zero- and low-emission vehicles.

CA Auto Bank expanded its market presence, tripling the volumes projected at the inception. End of period outstanding reached  $\notin$ 27.3 billion, with a notable 15% increase vs. the previous year. Of this,  $\notin$ 17.3 billion stems from new business partnerships. In particular, the Group's operating income stood at  $\notin$ 464 million, underscoring the Bank's exceptional commercial performance.

Moreover, CA Auto Bank earned the trust of 60 new brand partners – engaged in the automotive, two-wheeler, leisure, light and heavy commercial vehicles, and marine industries – and approximately 10,000 dealers across Europe.

Also Drivalia, the Group's rental, leasing, and mobility enterprise, has significantly bolstered its European footprint, reaching 14 countries and introducing innovative mobility solutions, such as Drivalia Future, a brand focused on the circular economy and dedicated to giving new life to off-lease cars.

The journey of CA Auto Bank has just begun. The excellent results achieved so far confirm that, on the way to the future, the company is on the right track. Above all, they reflect the extraordinary dedication and passion of all our teams across the countries where our Group operates.

## CA Auto Bank S.p.A.

CA Auto Bank is a universal bank, controlled by Crédit Agricole Consumer Finance, which operates as an independent, multi-brand player in the vehicle finance and leasing and mobility sectors. CA Auto Bank provides a comprehensive offering of finance and mobility products as well as insurance services. The credit, leasing, rental and mobility financing programmes provided by CA Auto Bank are specifically designed for sales networks, private customers and corporate fleets. CA Auto Bank is present in 18 European countries (Austria, Belgium, Denmark, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Ireland, Italy, the Netherlands, Norway, Poland, Portugal, the Czech Republic, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland and the United Kingdom) and in Morocco, directly or through branches, with a total of more than 2,200 employees.

For more information: www.ca-autobank.com